B6-26
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
B
e
a
rin
g
 R
e
fe
re
n
c
e
G
u
id
e
U
LT
R
A
 K
L
E
E
N
E
-Z
 K
L
E
E
N
E
x
tre
m
e
 D
u
ty
S
e
ts
c
re
w
 B
a
ll B
e
a
rin
g
G
R
IP
 T
IG
H
T
D
-L
O
K
 B
a
ll B
e
a
rin
g
FEATURES/BENEFITS
PAGE B6-3
HOW TO ORDER/NOMENCLATURE
PAGE B6-5
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
PAGE B6-10
ACCESSORIES
PAGE B6-62
D-LOK Ball Bearings
DL NORMAL DUTY 2-BOLT FLANGE BEARINGS
Series Shaft
Size
Standard No Lube/Sealed for Life (-NL)
Part No. Description Part No. Description
 204
 3/4  128757 F2B-DL-012 052931 F2B-DL-012-NL
20mm  126611 F2B-DL-20M 065632 F2B-DL-20M-NL
205
 7/8  128758 F2B-DL-014 @ F2B-DL-014-NL
 15/16  128759 F2B-DL-015 059850 F2B-DL-015-NL
1       128760 F2B-DL-100 052984 F2B-DL-100-NL
25mm  126612 F2B-DL-25M 059680 F2B-DL-25M-NL
206
1-1/8  128761 F2B-DL-102 @ F2B-DL-102-NL
1-3/16  128762 F2B-DL-103 067970 F2B-DL-103-NL
1-1/4  128763 F2B-DL-104S 068643 F2B-DL-104S-NL
30mm  126613 F2B-DL-30M 062438 F2B-DL-30M-NL
207
1-1/4  128764 F2B-DL-104 058625 F2B-DL-104-NL
1-3/8  128765 F2B-DL-106 @ F2B-DL-106-NL
1-7/16  128766 F2B-DL-107 056961 F2B-DL-107-NL
35mm  126614 F2B-DL-35M 065658 F2B-DL-35M-NL
208
1-1/2  128767 F2B-DL-108 059857 F2B-DL-108-NL
40mm  126615 F2B-DL-40M 062379 F2B-DL-40M-NL
209
1-5/8  128768 F2B-DL-110L @ F2B-DL-110L-NL
1-11/16  128769 F2B-DL-111 056962 F2B-DL-111-NL
1-3/4  128770 F2B-DL-112 054142 F2B-DL-112-NL
45mm  126616 F2B-DL-45M @ F2B-DL-45M-NL
210
1-15/16  128771 F2B-DL-115 056967 F2B-DL-115-NL
2       128772 F2B-DL-200 @ F2B-DL-200-NL
50mm  126617 F2B-DL-50M 065605 F2B-DL-50M-NL
211
2       128842 F2B-DLM-200 @ F2B-DLM-200-NL
2-3/16  128774 F2B-DL-203 @ F2B-DL-203-NL
55mm  126618 F2B-DL-55M @ F2B-DL-55M-NL
@ Assembled to order
F
M
45°
BD
H
L
J
A
C
N
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
B6-27
B
e
a
ri
n
g
 R
e
fe
re
n
c
e
G
u
id
e
U
LT
R
A
 K
L
E
E
N
E
-Z
 K
L
E
E
N
E
x
tr
e
m
e
 D
u
ty
S
e
ts
c
re
w
 B
a
ll
B
e
a
ri
n
g
G
R
IP
 T
IG
H
T
D
-L
O
K
 B
a
ll
B
e
a
ri
n
g
FEATURES/BENEFITS
PAGE B6-3
HOW TO ORDER/NOMENCLATURE
PAGE B6-5
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
PAGE B6-10
ACCESSORIES
PAGE B6-62
Series Shaft
Size
Weight
lbs
kg
F
Bolt
Dia.
A B C D H J L M N
 204
 3/4 1.4 1.28 4.41 1.39 3.53 3/8 0.50 0.41 1.71 2.38 1.50
20mm 0.6 32.5 112.0 35.3 89.7 M10 12.7 10.4 43.4 60.5 38.1
205
 7/8 1.8 1.44 4.88 1.47 3.89 7/16 0.52 0.51 1.99 2.75 1.44
 15/16 1.8
1      1.8
25mm 0.8 36.6 124.0 37.3 98.8 M10 13.2 13.0 50.5 69.9 36.6
206
1-1/8 2.4 1.56 5.56 1.60 4.59 7/16 0.50 0.53 2.22 3.13 1.56
1-3/16 2.4
1-1/4 2.3
30mm 1.1 39.6 141.2 40.6 116.7 M10 12.7 13.5 56.4 79.5 39.6
207
1-1/4 3.5 1.75 6.13 1.79 5.12 1/2 0.56 0.57 2.69 3.75 1.84
1-3/8 3.5
1-7/16 3.4
35mm 1.6 44.5 155.7 45.5 130.0 M12 14.2 14.5 68.3 95.3 46.7
208
1-1/2 4.8 2.01 6.75 2.05 5.66 1/2 0.56 0.70 2.74 4.13 1.83
40mm 2.2 51.1 171.5 52.1 143.8 M12 14.2 17.8 69.6 104.9 46.5
209
1-5/8 5.2 2.01 7.06 2.06 5.84 1/2 0.63 0.66 2.99 4.38 1.91
1-11/16 5.2
1-3/4 5.2
45mm 2.4 51.1 179.3 52.3 148.3 M14 16.0 16.8 75.9 111.3 48.5
210
1-15/16 6.0 2.01 7.44 2.10 6.19 1/2 0.63 0.63 3.24 4.56 2.03
2      5.9
50mm 2.7 51.1 189.0 53.3 157.2 M16 16.0 16.0 82.3 115.8 51.6
211
2      9.1 2.25 8.63 2.30 7.25 5/8 0.67 0.71 3.69 5.25 2.27
2-3/16 9.1
55mm 4.1 57.2 219.2 58.4 184.2 M16 17.0 18.0 93.7 133.4 57.7
D-LOK Ball Bearings
DL NORMAL DUTY 2-BOLT FLANGE BEARINGS
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
B6-28
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
B
e
a
rin
g
 R
e
fe
re
n
c
e
G
u
id
e
U
LT
R
A
 K
L
E
E
N
E
-Z
 K
L
E
E
N
E
x
tre
m
e
 D
u
ty
S
e
ts
c
re
w
 B
a
ll B
e
a
rin
g
G
R
IP
 T
IG
H
T
D
-L
O
K
 B
a
ll B
e
a
rin
g
FEATURES/BENEFITS
PAGE B6-3
HOW TO ORDER/NOMENCLATURE
PAGE B6-5
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
PAGE B6-10
ACCESSORIES
PAGE B6-62
D-LOK Ball Bearings
DL NORMAL DUTY 2-BOLT PILOTED FLANGE BEARINGS
Series Shaft
Size Part No. Description
204
 3/4 056696 F2BZ-DL-012
20mm 126646 F2BZ-DL-20M
205
 7/8 067997 F2BZ-DL-014
 15/16 @ F2BZ-DL-015
1      056867 F2BZ-DL-100
25mm 126647 F2BZ-DL-25M
206
1-1/8 @ F2BZ-DL-102
1-3/16 @ F2BZ-DL-103
1-1/4 064473 F2BZ-DL-104S
30mm 126648 F2BZ-DL-30M
207
1-1/4 074818 F2BZ-DL-104
1-3/8 @ F2BZ-DL-106
1-7/16 @ F2BZ-DL-107
35mm 126649 F2BZ-DL-35M
208
1-1/2 065770 F2BZ-DL-108
40mm 126650 F2BZ-DL-40M
209
1-5/8 073753 F2BZ-DL-110L
1-11/16 @ F2BZ-DL-111
1-3/4 @ F2BZ-DL-112
45mm 126651 F2BZ-DL-45M
210
1-15/16 067958 F2BZ-DL-115
2      065771 F2BZ-DL-200
50mm 126652 F2BZ-DL-50M
@ Assembled to order
M
N
DB
F BOLT
J
A
C
K
E
H
G
 L
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
B6-29
B
e
a
ri
n
g
 R
e
fe
re
n
c
e
G
u
id
e
U
LT
R
A
 K
L
E
E
N
E
-Z
 K
L
E
E
N
E
x
tr
e
m
e
 D
u
ty
S
e
ts
c
re
w
 B
a
ll
B
e
a
ri
n
g
G
R
IP
 T
IG
H
T
D
-L
O
K
 B
a
ll
B
e
a
ri
n
g
FEATURES/BENEFITS
PAGE B6-3
HOW TO ORDER/NOMENCLATURE
PAGE B6-5
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
PAGE B6-10
ACCESSORIES
PAGE B6-62
Shaft
Size
Weight
lbs
kg
F
Bolt
Dia.
Series A B C D E G H J K L M N
204
 3/4 1.4 1.28 4.41 1.53 3.53 0.14 3/8 1.39 0.50 0.41 2.165/2.163 1.71 2.38 1.50
20mm 0.6 32.5 112.0 38.9 89.7 3.6 M10 35.3 12.7 10.4 54.99/54.94 43.4 60.5 38.1
205
 7/8 1.8 1.44 4.88 1.60 3.89 0.14 7/16 1.47 0.52 0.51 2.362/2.360 1.99 2.75 1.44
 15/16 1.8
1      1.8
25mm 0.8 36.6 124.0 40.6 98.8 3.6 M10 37.3 13.2 13.0 59.99/59.94 50.5 69.9 36.6
206
1-1/8 2.4 1.56 5.56 1.72 4.59 0.12 7/16 1.60 0.50 0.53 3.150/3.148 2.22 3.13 1.56
1-3/16 2.4
1-1/4 2.3
30mm 1.1 39.6 141.2 43.7 116.7 3.0 M10 40.6 12.7 13.5 80.01/79.96 56.4 79.5 39.6
207
1-1/4 3.5 1.75 6.13 1.95 5.12 0.16 1/2 1.79 0.56 0.57 3.543/3.541 2.69 3.75 1.84
1-3/8 3.5
1-7/16 3.4
35mm 1.6 44.5 155.7 49.5 130.0 4.1 M12 45.5 14.2 14.5 89.99/89.94 68.3 95.3 46.7
208
1-1/2 4.8 2.01 6.75 2.20 5.66 0.16 1/2 2.05 0.56 0.70 3.937/3.935 2.74 4.13 1.83
40mm 2.2 51.1 171.5 55.9 143.8 4.1 M12 52.1 14.2 17.8 100.00/99.95 69.6 104.9 46.5
209
1-5/8 5.2 2.01 7.06 2.22 5.84 0.16 1/2 2.06 0.63 0.66 4.134/4.132 2.99 4.38 1.91
1-11/16 5.2
1-3/4 5.2
45mm 2.4 51.1 179.3 56.4 148.3 4.1 M14 52.3 16.0 16.8 105.00/104.95 75.9 111.3 48.5
210
1-15/16 6.0 2.01 7.44 2.25 6.19 0.16 1/2 2.10 0.63 0.63 4.134/4.132 3.24 4.56 2.03
2      5.9
50mm 2.6 51.1 189.0 57.2 157.2 4.1 M16 53.3 16.0 16.0 105.00/104.95 82.3 115.8 51.6
D-LOK Ball Bearings
DL NORMAL DUTY 2-BOLT PILOTED FLANGE BEARINGS
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
B6-30
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
B
e
a
rin
g
 R
e
fe
re
n
c
e
G
u
id
e
U
LT
R
A
 K
L
E
E
N
E
-Z
 K
L
E
E
N
E
x
tre
m
e
 D
u
ty
S
e
ts
c
re
w
 B
a
ll B
e
a
rin
g
G
R
IP
 T
IG
H
T
D
-L
O
K
 B
a
ll B
e
a
rin
g
FEATURES/BENEFITS
PAGE B6-3
HOW TO ORDER/NOMENCLATURE
PAGE B6-5
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
PAGE B6-10
ACCESSORIES
PAGE B6-62
D-LOK Ball Bearings
DLM MEDIUM DUTY 2-BOLT FLANGE BEARINGS
Series Shaft
Size Part No. Description
206 1       128835 F2B-DLM-100
207
1-3/16  128836 F2B-DLM-103
1-1/4  128764 F2B-DL-104
208
1-7/16  128837 F2B-DLM-107
35mm  126641 F2B-DLM-35M
209 1-1/2  128838 F2B-DLM-108
210
1-11/16  128839 F2B-DLM-111
1-3/4  128840 F2B-DLM-112
211
1-15/16  128841 F2B-DLM-115
2       128842 F2B-DLM-200
Shaft
Size
Weight
lbs
kg
F
Bolt
Dia.
Series A B C D H J L M N
206 1      2.6
1.75 6.13 1.79 5.12 1/2 0.56 0.57 2.69 3.75 1.84
44.5 155.7 45.5 130.0 M10 14.2 14.5 68.3 95.3 46.7
207
1-3/16 3.7 2.01 6.75 2.05 5.66 1/2 0.56 0.7 2.74 4.13 1.83
1-1/4 3.5 51.1 171.5 52.1 143.8 M12 14.2 17.8 69.6 104.9 46.5
208
1-7/16 5.0 2.01 7.06 2.06 5.84 1/2 0.63 0.66 2.99 4.38 1.91
35mm 2.2 51.1 179.3 52.3 148.3 M14 16.0 16.8 75.9 111.3 48.5
209 1-1/2 5.6
2.01 7.44 2.1 6.19 1/2 0.63 0.63 3.24 4.56 2.03
51.1 189.0 53.3 157.2 M16 16.0 16.0 82.3 115.8 51.6
210
1-11/16 6.2 2.25 8.63 2.3 7.25 5/8 0.67 0.71 3.69 5.25 2.27
1-3/4 6.1 57.2 219.2 58.4 184.2 M16 17.0 18.0 93.7 133.4 57.7
211
1-15/16 9.2 2.01 7.06 2.06 5.84 1/2 0.63 0.66 2.99 4.38 1.91
2      9.1 51.1 179.3 52.3 148.3 M14 16.0 16.8 75.9 111.3 48.5
F
M
45°
BD
H
L
J
A
C
N
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
B6-31
B
e
a
ri
n
g
 R
e
fe
re
n
c
e
G
u
id
e
U
LT
R
A
 K
L
E
E
N
E
-Z
 K
L
E
E
N
E
x
tr
e
m
e
 D
u
ty
S
e
ts
c
re
w
 B
a
ll
B
e
a
ri
n
g
G
R
IP
 T
IG
H
T
D
-L
O
K
 B
a
ll
B
e
a
ri
n
g
FEATURES/BENEFITS
PAGE B6-3
HOW TO ORDER/NOMENCLATURE
PAGE B6-5
SELECTION/DIMENSIONS
PAGE B6-10
ACCESSORIES
PAGE B6-62
D-LOK Ball Bearings
DL LFT NORMAL DUTY 2-BOLT FLANGE BEARINGS
Series Shaft
Size Part No. Description
204
 3/4 049466 LFT-DL-012
20mm 073072 LFT-DL-20M
205
 7/8 053140 LFT-DL-014
 15/16 062525 LFT-DL-015
1      052668 LFT-DL-100
206
1-1/8 @ LFT-DL-102
1-3/16 056889 LFT-DL-103
1-1/4 052535 LFT-DL-104S
207
1-1/4 064735 LFT-DL-104
1-3/8 @ LFT-DL-106
1-7/16 049447 LFT-DL-107
@ Assembled to order
Series Shaft
Size
Weight
lbs A B C D  G  H J L M N
204
 3/4
20mm
0.80
1.28 3.56 1.27 2.81 0.34 0.42 0.42 1.71 2.38 1.34
32.5 90.4 32.3 71.4 8.6 10.7 10.7 43.4 60.5 34.0
205
 7/8 0.95 1.44 3.75 1.35 3 0.34 0.42 0.48 1.99 2.63 1.44
 15/16 0.90
1      0.85 36.6 95.3 34.3 76.2 8.6 10.7 12.2 50.5 66.8 36.6
206
1-1/8 1.50 1.56 4.44 1.53 3.56 0.41 0.47 0.54 2.22 3.25 1.72
1-3/16 1.45
1-1/4 1.40 39.6 112.8 38.9 90.4 10.4 11.9 13.7 56.4 82.6 43.7
207
1-1/4 1.85 1.75 4.82 1.64 3.94 0.41 0.5 0.57 2.69 3.5 1.83
1-3/8 1.80
1-7/16 1.75 44.5 122.4 41.7 100.1 10.4 12.7 14.5 68.3 88.9 46.5
Lube fitting thread size - 1/4-28 tapered thread
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118